
REGULAR INFORMATION DISTRIBUTIO*YSTEM (RIDS) 

ACCESSIOaN NBR:7903020339 DOC.DATE: 79/02/26 NOTARIZED: NO 
FACIL:50-263 MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT, NORTHERN STATES 

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION 
MAYER,L.O. NORTHERN STATES POWER CO.  
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 

OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION

DOCKET # 
05000263

SUBJECT: FORWARDS REVISION 3 TO "ASME CODE SECTION XI INSERVICE INSP 
& TESTING PROGRAM & INFO REQUIRED FOR NRC REVIEW FOR RELIEF 

0 FROM ASME CODE SECTION XI REQUIREMENTS," REVISES INSERVICE 
INSP & TESTING PROGRAM DESCRIPTION & REQUESTS FOR RELIEF.  

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001S COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL SIZE: 
TITLE: GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FUR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LIC 

NOTES: - -----

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME 

ACTION: 05 BC -/,6 #3 

*INTERNAL: FILE 

15 iiWE PERF BR 
17 ENGR BR 
19 PLANT SYS BR 
21 EFLT TRT SYS

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL 

7 7

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/.NAME

02 
14 
16 
18 
20 
22

NRC PDR 
TA/EDO 
AD SYS/PROJ 
REAC SFTY BR 
EEb 
BRINKMAN

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

EXTERNAL: 03 LPDR 
23 ACRS

0

* TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR - 38 ENCL 38

0 

S 

0

0

1 1 
16 16

04 NSIC 1 1

0

MAR 5 ~97~j

x1olp"v,



4S1P
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 

MINNEAPOL.IS. MINNESOTA 55401

February 26, 1979

Director of 
U S Nuclear 
Washington,

Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Regulatory Commission 
DC 20555

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT 
Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22 

Information Required for NRC Review of Inservice 
Inspection and Testing Program and Requests for Relief from 

ASME Code Section XI Requirements 

Attached you will find 40 copies of Revision Number 3 to our report 
entitled, "ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program 
and Information Required for NRC Review for Relief from ASME Code Section 
XI Requirements." This is a revision of our inservice inspection and 
testing program description and requests for relief submitted to the 
Commission on March 15, 1978. Instructions are provided for entering 
Revision Number 3 in copies of the original report.  

The purpose of this revision is to revise our Inservice Inspection and 
Testing Program to: 

(a) Correct errors in the inservice inspection tables.  
(b) Remove size as a factor in examination amount 

for valves. This is not a requirement of the Code.  
(c) Add inspection of hangers installed during 1978 

refueling outage.  
(d) Add testing of instrument line excess flow check 

valves.  

Please contact us if you have any questions related to Revision Number 3 
to our Program.  

L 0 Mayer, P 
Manager of Nuclear Support Services

LOM/DMM/deh

cc: J G Keppler 
G Charnoff 

Attachment

7903020 33j e



February 26, 1979 

Revision No. 3 to Monticello ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection 
and Testing Program and Information Required for NRC Review of Requests 
for Relief from ASME Code Section XI Requirements, dated March 15, 1979

Remove the Following 
Pages from the Manual

Insert the Following 
Revision No. 2 Pages

Title Page..
iii 

1-4 
1-6 thru 1-8 
1-13 thru 1-16,-" 
1-21/ 
1-28 
1-32 
1-33/ 
1-34/ 
1-36 / 
1-40 
1-41 

1-46' 
1-47/ 

3-100 
3-12 

4- 3 9 

6-1 -* 
6-21h~s 5T )u IouryvwA.

Title Page-" 

1-4 
1-6 thru 1-8 
1-13,hru 1-16 
1-21 
1-28 
1-32' 
1-33 
1-34 / 
1-36 ' 
1-40--
1-41 
1-46 
1-47 
- (new page) 

3-8 
3-10 * 
3-12

- (new pages) 

4-8 
4-39 

- (new page) 

- (new page) 
6-1 -'

(new page)/

Use the "Record of Revisions," page iii, to verify your copy of the 
program manual is complete and up-to-date following entry of this revision.

/


