Y INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION YSTEM (RIDS)

DOC.DATE: 79/02/26 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # ACCESSION NBR:7903020339 FACIL:50-263 MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT, NORTHERN STATES 05000263

AUTH.NAME MAYER, L.O.

AUTHOR AFFILIATION

RECIP.NAME

ACTION:

23 ACRS

NORTHERN STATES POWER CO.

RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION

SUBJECT: FORWARDS REVISION 3 TO "ASME CODE SECTION XI INSERVICE INSP & TESTING PROGRAM & INFO REQUIRED FOR NRC REVIEW FOR RELIEF FROM ASME CODE SECTION XI REQUIREMENTS." REVISES INSERVICE

INSP & TESTING PROGRAM DESCRIPTION & REQUESTS FOR RELIEF.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001S COPIES RECEIVED: LTR 70 ENCL 40 SIZE: 3 SIZE: 37 TITLE: GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FOR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LIC

NOTES: RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES LITTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME

05 BC ORB #3 7 7 REG FILE 02 NRC PDR INTERNAL: 2 14 TA/EDO ISE 2 15 CORE PERF BR 16 AD SYS/PROJ 1 17 ENGR BR 1 1 18 REAC SFTY BR 19 PLANT SYS BR 1 SO EER 21 EFLT TRT SYS 1 22 BRINKMAN 04 NSIC EXTERNAL: 03 LPDR 1 1

16

16

MAR 5 1979

NSP
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

February 26, 1979

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Information Required for NRC Review of Inservice
Inspection and Testing Program and Requests for Relief from
ASME Code Section XI Requirements

Attached you will find 40 copies of Revision Number 3 to our report entitled, "ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program and Information Required for NRC Review for Relief from ASME Code Section XI Requirements." This is a revision of our inservice inspection and testing program description and requests for relief submitted to the Commission on March 15, 1978. Instructions are provided for entering Revision Number 3 in copies of the original report.

The purpose of this revision is to revise our Inservice Inspection and Testing Program to:

- (a) Correct errors in the inservice inspection tables.
- (b) Remove size as a factor in examination amount for valves. This is not a requirement of the Code.
- (c) Add inspection of hangers installed during 1978 refueling outage.
- (d) Add testing of instrument line excess flow check valves.

Please contact us if you have any questions related to Revision Number 3 to our Program.

L O Mayer, PE

Manager of Nuclear Support Services

LOM/DMM/deh

cc: J G Keppler

G Charnoff

Attachment

Joseph Japan

February 26, 1979

Revision No. 3 to Monticello ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program and Information Required for NRC Review of Requests for Relief from ASME Code Section XI Requirements, dated March 15, 1979

Remove the Following	Insert the Following
Pages from the Manual	Revision No. 2 Pages
ø	,
Title Page	Title Page
iii	iii
1-4	1-4
1-6 thru 1-8	1-6 thru 1-8
1-13 thru 1-16	1-13 thru 1-16
1-21	1-21
1-28	1-28
1-32	1-32
1-33	1-33
1-34	1-34
1-36	1-36
1-40 /	1-40
1-41	1-41 /
1-46	1-46
1-47	1-47
1-47A NOT	- (new page)
3-8 involume to	3-8
3-10	3–10
3-12	3-12
3-20 thru 3-24 NOT IN	- (new pages)
4-8 VOWINE 10	4-8
4-39 Remove	4-39
4-442 NOT IN VOLUME to	- (new page)
4-45 S Remove.	- (new page)
6-1	6-1
6-21 WOT IN VOIUME	- (new page)
to remove -	

Use the "Record of Revisions," page iii, to verify your copy of the program manual is complete and up-to-date following entry of this revision.